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With the approval of the Competent Authority, the Academic Calendar of the University for the Academic Session 2024-25, notified vide notification

No. CUH/2024/A&C/347 dated 19-04-2024, is hereby revised as under:

For UG & PG Programmes (Including Diploma and Integrated Programmes (Except ITEP)

| Activity
|

Dates

For UG/PG Students
(2" Year Onwards)

For UG 1%t Year Students

For PG 15t Year Students

| %ﬂ'ﬁr@ﬁw%@m/ Commencement of Classes
| for Odd Semester

18.07.2024 (Thursday)

22-08-2024 (Thursday)

01-08-2024 (Thursday)

HeITA o1 GHTIT /Dispersal of Classes

28.11.2024 (Thursday)

13-12-2024 (Friday)

13-12-2024 (Friday)

! YR AHI /Preparatory Break

29.11.2024 (Friday) to
08.12.2024 (Sunday)

14-12-2024 (Saturday) to
19-12-2024 (Thursday)

14-12-2024 (Saturday) to
19-12-2024 (Thursday)

| oieqraTi 67 €= / Conduct of Examinations

09.12.2024 (Monday) to
25.12.2024 (Wednesday)

20-12-2024 (Friday) to
30-12-2024 (Monday)

20-12-2024 (Friday) to
30-12-2024 (Monday)

| SftehTeti 3TaHIRT/Winter Break

26.12.2024 (Thursday) to
07.01.2025 (Tuesday)

31-12-2024 (Tuesday) to
07-01-2025 (Tuesday)

31-12-2024 (Tuesday) to
07-01-2025 (Tuesday)
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Y AT T hERY / Commencement of Classes 08.01.2025 (Wednesday) 08.01.2025 (Wednesday) |  08.01.2025 (Wednesday)
for Even Semester
. .05. 13.05.2025 (Tuesd 13.05.2025 (Tuesda
ST o1 T /Dispersal of Classes 15-05=28 25y e Zip (kg s g
. 14.05.2025 (Wednesday) to 14.05.2025 (Wednesday) to 14.05.2025 (Wednesday) to
ST SR / Preparatory Break 22.05.2025 (Thursday) 22.05.2025 (Thursday) 22.05.2025 (Thursday)
137 &7 §9TEE /Conduct of Examinations 23.05.2025 (Friday) to 23.05.2025 (Friday) to 23.05.2025 (Friday) to
11.06.2025 (Wednesday) 11.06.2025 (Wednesday) 11.06.2025 (Wednesday)
12.06.2025 (Thursday) to 12.06.2025 (Thursday) to 12.06.2025 (Thursday) to
IS IEEAN] k
/SupmenBres 11.07.2025 (Friday) 11.07.2025 (Friday) . 11.07.2025 (Friday)
mwwwm/Commencement of Next 14.07.2025 (Monday) 14.07.2025 (Monday) 14.07.2025 (Monday)
Academic Session

Note:

1. In order to meet the UGC norms, classes may be conducted in blended mode on Saturday/holidays or additional classes, if required.

%‘M/‘

oa\“\ioxA/
mwﬁa (31.9)/ Assistant Registrar (A/C)
(ﬁ&lﬁﬁﬁ TS qNe ITET)/ Academic & Council Branch)

3t sl Slﬁf‘é!\ﬂ?n T ATIIh ATl %‘g i1 =6t ft@/Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

Wﬁﬂﬁmﬂ'& @;_d‘ilﬁ W%E@Wﬁ), Tohal/Vice-Chancellor’s Secretariat (for kind information of Vice-Chancellor), CUH
WW (gﬂ'gﬁla I@W%Hj’—ﬂﬁ), Thfa/Office of the Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), CUH

Gt st/ fermreer/Retes T9ii/All Deans/HoDs/TICs, CUH

TeIT 5, gahfal/Controller of Examinations, CUH

TETIh-HTd IEERICEIRIIECIA Boh{d/ Assistant Registrar, Establishment Branch, CUH

AT AT GRIEEINE Y JETEE T 3IAE Eh_@%@), Bhid/ ICT Section (for uploading on the University Website), CUH
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